B = the figure for the Index that applied when the index was last published prior to the 

date of this Agreement; 

"Land" means the land at Manor Farm, Poyle Road, Slough as shown edged red on 

Plan 1; 

"Local Engagement Fund" means the sum of £42,500 (Forty Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Pounds) which the Owner shall put towards a programme of school and 

college engagement and community outreach centred on skills related to the 

Development and the Government’s Modern Industrial Strategy, including clean energy 

innovation, digital technology and construction;